

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative McFarland to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 2 by Representative McFarland

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 25, delete "1.3% of" and insert "1.38% of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 26, after "revenue and" and before "of outpatient" delete "1.3%" and insert
- 5 "1.38%"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 27, delete "4% of" and insert "4.99% of"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the end of line 28, delete "4%" and insert "4.99%"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 1, after "hospitals:" and before "of inpatient" delete "5%" and insert "6.49%"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 2, after "dollars and" and before "of outpatient" delete "5%" and insert
- 14 "6.74%"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 3, line 5, after "hospitals:" and before "of inpatient" delete "2%" and insert "2.36%"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, line 6, after "dollars and" and before "of outpatient" delete "2%" and insert
- 19 "2.36%"